U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 10-28-2010 Patent and Trademark Office **NCT 2 5 2910** OMB No. 07\6 Atty Docket No.: 46718 To the Honoral. 103610175 is the attacked original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eran BEN-SHMUEL; Name: RF Dynamics Ltd. Daniella ATZMONY; Ginadi SHAHAM; and **Alexander BILCHINSKY** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Internal Address:___ ☐ Yes ☑ No Street Address: Mintflower Place, 4th Floor 3. Nature of conveyance: 8 Par-La Ville Road, ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger P.O. Box HM3399 ☐ Security ☐ Change of Name City: HM PX State: ☐ Other
_____ Country: Bermuda ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No Execution Date: August 3, 2010; August 4, 2010; August 4, 2010 and August 3, 2010 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Issue Date A. **US** Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date 12/527,883 08/20/2009 Additional numbers attached?
Yes
No Name an address of party to whom correspondence 5. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved: Name: Martin D. Moynihan Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: PRTSI, Inc. Street Address: P.O. Box 16446 □ Enclosed City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22215 Authorized to be charged to deposit account

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

7. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents/28/2010 AMULLINS 00000022 501407 12527883

Martin O Magnikan October 25, 2010

Signature Date <u>Martin D. Moynihan</u> Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT

The above document is a Corrective Document that corrects errors in the Assignee name and address that was recorded at Reel 023323, Frame 0005. See attached (1) Request to Correct Error in Recorded Assignment and

(2) Declaration in Support of Request to Correct Error in Recorded Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 025215 FRAME: 0532

6. Deposit Account number: 50-1407

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Eran BEN-SHMUEL

4/22 HaCarmel Street, 55900 Ganei Tikva, Israel

Daniella ATZMONY Ginadi SHAHAM

60 Tavor Street, 60850 Shoham, Israel 15 Nophar Street, 81207 Yavne, Israel

Alexander BILCHINSKY

26/40 Moshe Dayan, 56450 Monosson-Yahud, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Bora Appliances Limited 4/3

e/o-RF Dynamics Ltd.

7 Atir Yeda Street Mintflower Place, 4th Floor

44643 Kfar Saba 8 Par-La-Ville Road

Icroal

Hamilton HM08, P.O. Box HM3399 HM PX, Bermuda

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

DRYING APPARATUS AND METHODS AND ACCESSORIES FOR USE THEREWITH

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2008/000231, international filing date February 21, 2008, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 46718

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Ginadi SHAHAM Eran BEN-SHMUEL Daniella ATZMONY Date: Date:

PATENT REEL: 025215 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Eran BEN-SHMUEL

4/22 HaCarmel Street, 55900 Ganei Tikva, Israel

Daniella ATZMONY

60 Tayor Street, 60850 Shoham, Israel 15 Nophar Street, 81207 Yavne, Israel

Ginadi SHAHAM Alexander BILCHINSKY

26/40 Moshe Dayan, 56450 Monosson-Yahud, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Bora Appliances Limited e/o-RF Dynamics Ltd.

7 Atir Yeda Street Mintflower Place, 4th Floor

44643 Kfar-Saba 8 Par-La-Ville Road

Israel

Hamilton HM08. P.O. Box HM3399 HM PX, Bermuda

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

DRYING APPARATUS AND METHODS AND ACCESSORIES FOR USE THEREWITH

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

Entry into National Phase in the USA of PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2008/000231, international filing date February 21, 2008, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 46718

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

	1 ella	sh s
Eran BEN-SHMUEL	Daniella ATZMONY	Ginadi SHAHAM
Date:	Date: Aug 4,2010	Date: Aug 4, 2010
Alexander BILCHINSKY		
Date:		

PATENT REEL: 025215 FRAME: 0534



Declaration

I, the undersigned, Daniella Atzmony, bearer of Israel ID Card No. 022031678, after being warned that I must tell the truth and that I would be liable to the penalties prescribed by law should I fail to do so, hereby declare as follows:

- 1. I am the Chief Intellectual Property Officer of RF Dynamics Limited.
- 2. On 21 February 2008, inventors Eran Ben Shmuel, Ginadi Shaham, Alexander Bilchinsky and myself, (hereinafter the "Inventors"), all employees of RF Dynamics Limited at the time filed together with RF Dynamics Limited a PCT application entitled Drying Apparatus And Methods And Accessories For Use Therewith as Patent Cooperation Treaty Application Serial No. PCT/IL2008/000,231 (the "PCT Application").
- All four Inventors were obligated by law and contractual obligation to assign their interest in the subject invention to RF Dynamics Limited, or as RF Dynamics Limited should instruct.
- 4. In my capacity as the IP manager of RF Dynamics Limited I was instructed by RF Dynamics Limited's senior management that the PCT Application directed to the subject invention was to be assigned to Bora Appliances Limited, a related company of RF Dynamics Limited that was being established at that time to exploit the technology disclosed in the PCT Application.
- Accordingly, all Inventors duly executed the documents for the assignment of the Patent Application to Bora Appliances Limited. The assignment was duly recorded, and the named applicant was recorded as Bora Appliances Limited.
- 6. I have now been made aware that Bora Appliances Limited was never established. The instruction to assign the Patent Application to Bora Appliances Limited was an unintentional and inadvertent mistake made in good faith.
- I therefore request that the assignment of the Patent Application by the Inventors to Bora Appliances Limited be deemed null and void, and that RF Dynamics

Page 1 of 2

Limited be recorded as the assignee and Applicant of the above identified Patent Application and all national stage applications emanating therefrom.

I hereby declare that the following are my name and signature and that the contents of this declaration are true.

October 21, 2010

Date

Daniella Atzmony

Confirmation under Section 15 to the Evidence Order 5731-1971

I, the undersigned, Dr. Itzhak Yogev, Patent Attorney, Registration No. 171 hereby confirm that on October 21, 2010 Dr. Daniella Atzmony, who I personally know, appeared before me in my office at Kfar Saba, Israel, and after I have cautioned her that she must tell the truth and that she would be liable to the penalties prescribed by law should she fail to do so, confirmed to me the verity of her above declaration and signed it in my presence.

Date: October 21, 2010

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025215 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 10/25/2010